granting a daily wage above the new statutory minimum wage are not covered from this 
provision.  However, establishments which are granting daily wages above the old statutory 

wage but below the  new  one  are  required to pay   the  difference   ( i.e.,  old  statutory  wage for 
non-agriculture (industrial/commercial) is ONE HUNDRED FOUR (104.00) PESOS / DAY .  The  
new wage in Davao City and General Santos City is P104.00 + P15.00 or P119.00 per day.  If 
establishment “A” is already paying minimum daily wage of P105.00, then it should grant P14.00 
more to comply with the new minimum wage).